3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED wRars | L6 | T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799 | 2063440 |
22667101 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266710-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2266710-4 : : : oo b o ) 211964000 JPUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : S ) A 1 i ;?zzgi?l Egaygthi?S!EéDMNle gj;
2266710-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266710-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T oo T TOETENT PN ¥
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - . R R - -
e 0.5 ) CNE CRIME HETGHT A UST SERVO w 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641~ 2119799-1 2063440-1 T | | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
S g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i i &N - | 1 | 0 | 1 | v [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2266710-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - : : : : S N U O U O OO B 1180237 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 C4
T 52687107 ) CRINE TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -T2 121-1- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
s 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - - | | - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
WIRE |1.90 mm [.075] F - 994969~ | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL [3.81 mm [.150] 0 ~ | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 L - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL NAME: 090 SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL R 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
5.00-5.60 mm [.197-.220 IN] 1.80-2.60 mm [.071-.102 [N] S L R B B R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINAL 4TS 639027100 Rey A ) ) -l 2l 2] 212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
appL1cATIONES T 1 1 [ 1| 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
SPECIFICATION - - - N - 3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
R 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ :
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE SEAL MOLEX SEAL R 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2113673-1 35407-6807 2113674-1 0359030023 e 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Y A 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-l 2l 2] 212 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
R 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 1 1 1 g11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L I I R O R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 2119656-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*FWARNING R 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRe DISC, [1TeM 40 TO T 0 [ - [ 1 [ 1 | T | 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHIT SETTING A vt r ) 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION g?
- 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY VVI L{’ CIA{JE;E [>APA%xCiE TKD C:R I%4P W7CNDL7[ N<3‘ - 1 - 1 1 1 2119097 -1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S O O U | 752396-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -l 2012121212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S N c16135¢6-1 |HER HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
ASSEMBELY  SEE BELON FOR PART NUMBER - R 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266710-4 R 2119959-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266710-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8- 2266710-5 S I N O I 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER s
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266710-6 R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B o B R c166085-¢ |oLR, KT HD LAP, Hoffs, M4 X 8.0 c |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 22222 1 -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ! I S e A 119606 LNSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
Zﬁl R 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR |1
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N T T T T 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A T O O ) A O 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N R 2-1803055-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O caveals s DPACET I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o B R R e - ) 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N N R R RPR I 2 2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
“x CBARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO TNSTRUCTION SHEET el el 2] 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 | 269 R 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 1633782-3 FENCE 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\: e T e e on ek e cER e e i - - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MOV E e s ANs AT ACH T THE LoeATon N ThE Aack Sine B 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 NIE Lo 1673600-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) N S R P ITEM i T I R T [TEM
o o 17| -7 -6]-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17| -7 -6]-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
ZBTEBZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) e —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 44 — e ] C.BALLEY igiiyg _ — i/ZE? arrisburg, PA 1710573008
ZW\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. /xTL /X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mn A ST OCZ%%ESJf%ijd
I PLC 0.5 )
AN APPLY TORO-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}égg P NG :
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. o ‘ 0001 : SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
N TR AT S DR AR P P (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e A 1] 00778 [G2266710 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

MECHAN

S

D I YrPL
[CAL

CRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

Y7 N_—
1 /

-
)

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/g::>REF
©

15
[0.045]
A REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==— 0. 00

[0.000

TN

]

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

J//////////‘IEIII)R E F

— = =5 97

[0.235]

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Tohtion’ | DWN 28FEB2015

DIMENSTONS:

mm

(A

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Y OYIN (G TE Connectivity

CHK 28FEB2OTS O Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY

APVD CBFEB2015 [Name ‘

U_GUO Ocean Side Feed

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

j:,
+0.5
+0.13
+0.013
+0.0001
j:,

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

WE IGHT B A ‘

00779 (C=2266710

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV /A
ON




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- | A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 150
SACTETIC VERSION int APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641 -2 21197991 2063440 1
2-2266710-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266710-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026 i 8 2766710 4 i i - : | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM  PACIFIC STYLE |25
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 ] : S I 1 i ;g;ggggl giﬁhigD[ééiigEDMule _gig
2-2266710-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266710-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 1 1 1 7227973 1SPRING  CONPRESS 0N 546
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2c66/110-4 ) - - E N R A 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
5 5966710-5 ) “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685" 1 01802279 c119653-2 ) - - ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
LATCH PLATE/Q PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- | I 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2-2266710-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
7-2266710-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - : : - 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
: - - 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
: - : 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
: | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP ST17t Tvpr - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
WIRE |1.90 mm [ 0751 F - 1 | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
NSOl 1381 mm L1507 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - -] : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
A 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: 090 SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL - 1 I 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
- | | | 2119650 | RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
5 00-5.60 [ 197-.220 IN] T 1.80-2.60 [.071-.102 IN] ~ | | | c11909¢-¢  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
' Sl Afsf639oz7woo o ' SRS ' - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
T o f ~ 0] -] 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 1136
: | - | - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE SEAL MOLEX SEAL | ! ! ! 409888 1 SPACLR, CRIMPER &2
21136731 35407-6802 21136741 0359030023 S L N A I A 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
- - | 217197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | 2119793~ | LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- : -1 31 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
g%;% ® = CRIYE\&?&%GHT %EgEEEHEéGEETTING T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
b M - 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
| . 25mm? 1.364/-0.06 [.054+/- 00271 1.7 _ ) _ | | 1338685- | PAWL . FEED 56
0. 85mmZ 1.20+/-0.06 [.047+/-.002] 9.1 B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | | | 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
- | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -] e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] W W W 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
28 | ARGEST WIRFE ST7F SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 39
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - | | | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ~ - | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- | | | 2161328~ | HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 1320908-7  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N S O O 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266710-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266710-4 S L O O I c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266710-5 -2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5  ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | SNEEEEN SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 . | | | J7cccd0 ) SPRIND, LOWPRESS ‘ON .
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | ! ! ! 1-396885-4 |SI0P, SHLAR I
- | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Lﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | c-1803050-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 W W W 240641-3 SPACER |
AN : T * * -
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | ! ! ! c-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2380114 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | | | | | 47165596075 |CHIWPER, INSULATION O PREMIOM -
o D T TONAL TNEORAT TN -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269 - | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
- | | | 1633782-3  |FENCE 1267 | | | | | 1673600-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CEMOVE TTEM 1S AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BAck SibE “77|-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77|-27|-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INFORMAT1ON R P R e R e o COPEBenTS S— TE TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S E— T B e forrishurg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD C8FEB2015 [NaME ‘
A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee 4 SR eepn nide fesd
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DR .S ) pprrcaror
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}3pm wioly [T S i
. . 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) avoles -
FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266710 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY A
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—=< 0. 00

[0.000]

oL
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF ﬁa /.
i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-

— —— 5 97/

[0.235]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 “ < > T SR SUBNECT 0 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 28FEB2015 o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN C ) TE COHH@CJHVWY
@ \ CHGK BLILEY 28FEB2015 ( ) é/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC IE 1D APVD 28FEB2015 | NamME ‘

§ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL AF%\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:22667“)
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




